ThinkSystem SS530 Performance SAS 12Gb SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The ThinkSystem SS530 Performance SAS 12Gb SSDs use second generation 3D TLC NAND flash
memory technology with a 12 Gb SAS interface to provide a high-performance storage solution in either
2.5-inch or 3.5-inch drive form factor.
The 12 Gb SAS drives with 10 full drives writes per day (DWPD) are an excellent choice for applications
demanding high write performance, such as High Performance Computing (HPC), High Definition Imaging
and Video (HDIV), high data rate analytics and databases, large-scale virtualization, and video on demand

servers.
Withdrawn from marketing: Add drives listed in this product guide are now withdrawn from marketing.
Table 1. Ordering information - ThinkSystem
Part number Feature code Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A10219 B4Y4 ThinkSystem 2.5" SS530 400GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A10230 B4Y5 ThinkSystem 2.5" SS530 800GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A10231 B4Y6 ThinkSystem 2.5" SS530 1.6TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A10232 B4Y7 ThinkSystem 2.5" SS530 3.2TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A10234 B4Y8 ThinkSystem 3.5" SS530 800GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A10235 B4Y9 ThinkSystem 3.5" SS530 1.6TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A10236 B4YA ThinkSystem 3.5" SS530 3.2TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
Features
The ThinkSystem SS530 Performance SAS 12Gb SSDs have the following features:
Industry-standard 2.5-inch drive with 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch drive tray attached
Based on proven Western Digital Ultrastar SS530 drive technology